PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5668632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUMERAI, LLC	10/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUMERAI GP LLC	
Street Address:	101 CALIFORNIA STREET	
Internal Address:	STE 3125	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62477235
Application Number:	62648595
Application Number:	15937227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 479-6561

Email: zippatentdocketingmailboxus@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP, ATTN: PATENT GROUP
Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NUMR-001/01US 329590-2002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLY A. MCANELLY
SIGNATURE: /Lesly A. McAnelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Numerai Name Change#page1.tif source=Numerai Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 505621830 REEL: 050054 FRAME: 0110

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUMERAI, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUMERAI, LLC" TO "NUMERAI GP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

5843407 8100 SR# 20186993276

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203557004

Date: 10-05-18

PATENT REEL: 050054 FRAME: 0111

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:03 PM 10:04/2018
FILED 04:03 PM 10:04/2018
SR 20186993276 - File Number 5843407

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Limited Liability Company:	Numerai, LLC

- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - First: The name of the limited liability company is: "Numerai GP LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 4th day of October, A.D. 2018.

By: /s/ Matthew Boyd

RECORDED: 08/14/2019

Chief Operating Officer, Numerai, LLC

Name: Matthew Boyd (Typed or Printed)

PATENT REEL: 050054 FRAME: 0112